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Commander® 
Healthcare Fittings
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Polished chrome plated Commander two handle laboratory faucet with 1/4 
turn ceramic cartridges covered by a 25-year warranty. Accommodates 
installations up to 2-1/4" thick. 5-1/4" deep gooseneck spout, rigid or 
swivel. Vandal-resistant flow control reduces flow to 2.2 gpm/8.4 lpm. 
Meets ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 and NSF61.

❑ SC-7124
Laboratory faucet with vandal-resistant 4" wrist blade handles.

❑ SC-7128
Laboratory faucet with vandal-resistant wing handles.

OPTIONS
SUFFIX	 DESCRIPTION

❑ BO	 0.5 gpm flow control, vandal-resistant
❑ FC*	 2.0 gpm laminar flow control, plain end spout
❑ GB	 1.5 gpm flow control, vandal-resistant
❑ LF	 2.2 gpm laminar flow control outlet
❑ MI	 Metal index for handles
❑ SO	 �Rose spray outlet
❑ 4*	 3-3/4" deep spread gooseneck spout, rigid or swivel
❑ 8*	 8" deep spread gooseneck spout, rigid or swivel
❑ 9*	 9" deep tubular swing spout, rigid or swivel
❑ 12*	 12" deep tubular swing spout, rigid or swivel
❑ VB6*	 6" deep rigid vacuum breaker spout
❑ VB8*	 8" deep rigid vacuum breaker spout

Vacuum breaker OPTIONS
SUFFIX	 DESCRIPTION

❑ ST	 Serrated tip
❑ SW	 Swivel spout
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*See page 183 for optional spout specifications
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Rough-Ins

2-3/16" DIA
  (56mm)

8-1/2"
(216mm)

6-1/2"
(165mm)

9-1/8"
(232mm)

13-1/8"
(333mm)

5-1/4"
(133mm)

2-1/4" MAX
(57mm)

2-1/2"
(64mm)

NOTES:
1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS) UNLESS OTHERWISE
   SPECIFIED AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
2) INLETS ARE SIZED FOR EITHER COUPLING OR SWEAT CONNECTIONS.

(2) 1/4-20 
THREADED
MOUNTING 
  STUD

COLD INLET
COPPER TUBE
ASSEMBLY

HOT INLET
COPPER TUBE
ASSEMBLY

05/07
92-2833
SC-7128

NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, all inlets are 1/2” NPSM. Inlets are sized for coupling connections. All dimensions are in inches unless otherwise 
specified and are subject to change without notice.
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Spout -4, rigid or swivel
3-3/4" deep gooseneck

Spout -5, rigid or swivel
5-1/4” deep gooseneck 

Spout -8, rigid or swivel
8” deep gooseneck 

Spout -4FC, rigid or swivel
3-3/4" deep plain end gooseneck;  

laminar flow in base of spout

Spout -5FC, rigid or swivel
5-1/4" deep plain end gooseneck;  

laminar flow in base of spout

Spout -8FC, rigid or swivel
8" deep plain end gooseneck;        
laminar flow in base of spout

3-3/4”

7-1/4”

5-1/4”

11-1/4”

12”

8”
5-1/4”

11-1/4”

3-3/4”

7-1/4”

8”

12”

Spout -9, rigid or swivel
9” deep tubular swing spout Spout -VB6, rigid

6” deep rigid vacuum breaker spout

9-1/2”

7-1/2”

6”

10-1/8”

Spout -12, rigid or swivel
12” deep tubular swing spout

12”

7-1/2”

8”

10-1/8”

Spout -SWVB6, swivel
6" deep swivel vacuum 
breaker spout

6”

10-1/8”

8”

10-1/8”

Spout -SWVB8, swivel
8" deep swivel 
vacuum breaker spout

Spout -VB8, rigid
8” deep rigid vacuum
breaker spout
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